505188335 11/13/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5235104

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA				
		Name	Execution Date	
JON MARC WIGGINTON	١		07/06/2017	
NAIMISH BHARAT PAN	DYA		08/27/2017	
ROBERT JOSEPH LECH	HLEIDER		10/09/2017	
SCOTT KOENIG			07/05/2017	
EZIO BONVINI			07/06/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	MACRC	GENICS, INC.		
Street Address:	9704 ME	EDICAL CENTER DRIVE		
City:	ROCKV	ILLE		
State/Country:	MARYL	AND		
Postal Code:	20850			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number]	
Application Number:	1	5580969		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		301)825-8975		
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	-	019630717	nt via US man.	
Email: epatent@ipatlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:	2200 RESEARCH BLVD			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 560			
Address Line 4:	F	ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1301.0120C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALYSSA M. TAGLIAFERRO		
SIGNATURE:		/Alyssa M. Tagliaferro/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/13/2018		
Fotal Attachments: 9		· ·		

source=1301.0120PCT assignments all#page1.tif	
source=1301.0120PCT assignments all#page2.tif	
source=1301.0120PCT assignments all#page3.tif	
source=1301.0120PCT assignments all#page4.tif	
source=1301.0120PCT assignments all#page5.tif	
source=1301.0120PCT assignments all#page6.tif	
source=1301.0120PCT assignments all#page7.tif	
source=1301.0120PCT assignments all#page8.tif	
source=1301.0120PCT assignments all#page9.tif	

☞ ASSIGNMENT »>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of:

Jon Marc Wigginton, of 9704 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, MD 20850 US;

Naimish Bharat Pandya, of 5107 Holly Creek Lane, Clarksville, MD 21029 US;

Robert Joseph Lechleider, of 116 North Brook Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814 US;

Scott Koenig, of 10901 Ralston Road, Rockville, MD 20852 US; and

Ezio Bonvini, of 11136 Powder Horn Drive, Potomac, MD 20854 US;

(each an undersigned Inventor) hereby sells and assigns to MacroGenics, Inc., having a place of business at 9704 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, Maryland, 20850 (the Assignee) and hereby confirms any prior sale and assignment to MacroGenics, Inc., his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in applications for patent in the United States of America entitled:

Combination Therapy for the Treatment of Cancer

which applications for patent are also known as:

International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2016/036608 (filed on June 9, 2016)

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 or William C. Schrot, Reg. No. 48,447, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his name.

Date: 06 JJ 2017 Signature of Jon Marc Wigginton Date: Signature of Naimish Bharat Pandya Date: Signature of Robert Joseph Lechleider Date: 5 fr W Barry 2017 Signature of Scott Koenig Date: <u>OG JUL 17</u> Signature of Ezio Bonvini State of Maryland))SS: County of Montgomery 3 Before me, Lisa Karen Kreppel, Notary Public, personally appeared JON MARC WIGGINTON and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this for day of 1/1/2 _, 2017. LISA KAREN KREPPEL Notary Public-Maryland



Page 2 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 047488 FRAME: 0188**

Monigomery County

State of Maryland County of Before me, and acknowledged the foregoing 2017. Seal))SS:) , Notary Public, personally appeared NAIMISH BHARAT PANDYA g instrument to be his/her free act and deed this day of,
istal	
State of County of Before me, and acknowledged the foregoing 2017.))SS:) , Notary Public, personally appeared ROBERT JOSEPH LECHLEIDER instrument to be his/her free act and deed this day of
Seal	
State of Maryland County of Montgomery Before me, Lisa Karen Kreppel, foregoing instrument to be his/h))SS:) Notary Public, personally appeared EZIO BONVINI and acknowledged the er free act and deed this 6 day of 1999, 2017.
Seal	LISA KAREN KREPPEL Hotary Public-Maryland Montgomery County My Commission Expires
))SS:) Notary Public, personally appeared SCOTT KOENIG and acknowledged the er free act and deed this 5 day of 2017
Seal	List Kaven Kreppel List Kaven Kreppel Notary Public Maryland Monteomery County My Commission Expires OV 2007

PATENT REEL: 047488 FRAME: 0189

Attorney Docket No. 1301.0120PCT

∞ ASSIGNMENT ∞

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of:

Jon Marc Wigginton, of 9704 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, MD 20850 US;

Naimish Bharat Pandya, of 5107 Holly Creek Lane, Clarksville, MD 21029 US;

Robert Joseph Lechleider, of 116 North Brook Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814 US;

Scott Koenig, of 10901 Ralston Road, Rockville, MD 20852 US; and

Ezio Bonvini, of 11136 Powder Horn Drive, Potomac, MD 20854 US;

(each an undersigned Inventor) hereby sells and assigns to MacroGenics, Inc., having a place of business at 9704 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, Maryland, 20850 (the Assignee) and hereby confirms any prior sale and assignment to MacroGenics, Inc., his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in applications for patent in the United States of America entitled:

Combination Therapy for the Treatment of Cancer

which applications for patent are also known as:

International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2016/036608 (filed on June 9, 2016)

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 or William C. Schrot, Reg. No. 48,447, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his name.

Date:	
	Signature of Jon Marc Wigginton
N? Date: 8/21 2017	N.S.
Date:	Signature of Naimish Bharat Pandya Signature of Robert Joseph Lechleider
Date:	Signature of Scott Koenig
Date:	Signature of Ezio Bonvini
	ersonally appeared JON MARC WIGGINTON and her free act and deed thisday of, 2017

Seal

State of Maryland))\$8: "
County of <u>Montgomery</u> Before me, Joseph Panigot, acknowledged the foregoing ins My Comm ¹ 35/20	Notary Public, personally appeared NAIMISH BHARAT PANDVA and trument to be his/her free act and deed that 157 day of $August$, 2017. explores April 4, 2018
Seal	
State of))SS:
County of)
Before me,	, Notary Public, personally appeared ROBERT JOSEPH lged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this day of
Seal	
State of Maryland)) }\$\$\$:
) Notary Public, personally appeared EZIO BONVINI and acknowledged the er free act and deed thisday of, 2017.
Seal **	
State of Mondaud	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of Maryland))\$\$:
) Notary Public, personally appeared SCOTT KOENIG and acknowledged the r free act and deed this day of, 2017.

Seal

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047488 FRAME: 0192

s.

CS ASSIGNMENT **X**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of:

Jon Marc Wigginton, of 9704 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, MD 20850 US;

Naimish Bharat Pandya, of 5107 Holly Creek Lane, Clarksville, MD 21029 US;

Robert Joseph Lechleider, of 116 North Brook Lane, Bethesda, MD 20814 US;

Scott Koenig, of 10901 Ralston Road, Rockville, MD 20852 US; and

Ezio Bonvini, of 11136 Powder Horn Drive, Potomac, MD 20854 US;

(each an undersigned Inventor) hereby sells and assigns to MacroGenics, Inc., having a place of business at 9704 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, Maryland, 20850 (the Assignee) and hereby confirms any prior sale and assignment to MacroGenics, Inc., his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in applications for patent in the United States of America entitled:

Combination Therapy for the Treatment of Cancer

which applications for patent are also known as:

International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2016/036608 (filed on June 9, 2016)

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 or William C. Schrot, Reg. No. 48,447, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 047488 FRAME: 0193 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his name.

Date:		
	Signature of Jon Marc Wigginton	
Date:		
	Signature of Naimish Bharat Pandya	
Date: <u>90 Aaber 20</u>	//	<u>.</u>
	Signature of Rybert Joseph Lechleider	
Date:		
	Signature of Scott Koenig	
N		
Date:	Signature of Ezio Bonvini	~
State of Maryland))SS:	
County of Montgomery Before me, Lisa Karen Kreppel,	Notary Public, personally appeared JON MARC WIGGINTON and rument to be his/her free act and deed thisday of,	2017.

Seal

k.

PATENT REEL: 047488 FRAME: 0194

State of Maryland)	
)\$8:	
County of)	
Before me,	, Notary Public, personally appeared NAIMISH BHARAT PANDYA	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this day of,		
2017.		

Seal

Ŷ

ŝ.

and acknowledged the forego	Charle Notary Public, personally	y appeared ROBERT JOSEPH LECHLEIDER act and deed this <u>ダた</u> day of <u>Octobec</u>
2017.	KAZUKO A. SHOEMAKE	
	STATE OF WASHINGTON	*****
Seal	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-13-20	
State of Maryland) 	
-)SS:	
County of Montgomery Before me, Lisa Karen Krepp foregoing instrument to be hi) el, Notary Public, personally appe s/her free act and deed this d	eared EZIO BONVINI and acknowledged the lay of 2017.
Seal		
State of Maryland)	
)SS:	
County of Montgomery) Natara Bublia, nama n-11-1-1-1-1	
foregoing instrument to be hi	s/her free act and deed this d	ared SCOTT KOENIG and acknowledged the ay of, 2017.

Seal

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/13/2018